* EUGENE SCHOOL DISTRICT 4J

4 Request for Proposal Amendment
J RFP # 18-442

Amendment No. 2

RFP #18-442 between Eugene School District 4] and Western Bus Sales, dated 09/01/18, shall be
amended as follows:

1. Extension of time:
The contract end date shall be extended from 9/1/2020 through 8/31/2021.

2. Additionally, the District received the following request for and agrees to a base and option
price increase for the Blue Bird Type 20, A, C, and D buses per Exhibit A, incorporated into this

agreement.

3. Receive seasonal concessions for one-time discounts from manufacturers as available.
4. Delivery timelines may vary from the original contract due to the chassis or body production
availability at any given time during the year.

There are two (2) annual renewal periods remaining on this contract.

Exhibit A- Outlined pricing changes. All other Contract specifications, terms and conditions remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Originating District Administrator Contractor Signature
Eugene School District 4)

09/03/2020 9/1/20
Date Date

%m_

Eugefne School District 4) — Authorized Signer

7 - Y- 2o

Date



Page 2

Lane County School District 4)

Annual Contract Extension RFP #78-442
August 31, 2020

VEHICLE LAST YEAR'S NEW PRICE % Increase
PRICE
Type C - 48 School Bus — diesel with lift $139,161 $140,553 1.0% UCPI
Type C - 48 School Bus — gas w/o lift $127,321 $128,594 1.0% UCPI
Type C - 48 School Bus - gas with lift $134,115 $135,456 1.0% UCPI
Type C - 48 School Bus - prop w/o lift $136,875 $138,244 1.0% UCPI
Type C - 48 School Bus — propane wy/lift $143,847 $145,245 1.0% UCPI
Type C - 77 School Bus — diesel w/o lift $138,949 $140,338 1.0% UCPI
Type C - 77 School Bus — diesel with lift $146,371 $147,835 1.0% UCPI
Type C - 77 School Bus — gas w/o lift $128,092 $129,373 1.0% UCPI
Type C - 77 School Bus — gas with lift $135,514 $136,869 1.0% UCPI
Type C - 7 School Bus — prop w/o lift $137,590 $138,966 1.0% UCPI
Type C - 77 School Bus — propane w/lift $145,012 $146,462 1.0% UCPI
Type D FE - 48 School Bus — w/o lift $143,782 $145,220 1.0% UCPI
Type D FE - 48 School Bus — with lift $151,203 $152,715 1.0% UCPI
Type D FE - 84 School Bus — w/o lift $142,945 $144,374 1.0% UCPI
Type D FE - 84 School Bus — with lift $150,366 $151,870 1.0% UCPI
Type D RE - 84 School Bus — w/o lift $158,948 $160,537 1.0% UCPI
Type D RE - 84 School Bus — with lift $166,369 $168,033 1.0% UCPI

Further, we will offer school districts that utilize this permissive cooperative contract the opportunity
to receive of any seasonal concessions or one-time discounts from our manufacturers as they may
occur.

Delivery timelines may vary from the original contract due to the chassis or body production
availability at any given time during the year. This is completely out of our control. We will continue
working directly with those purchasing agencies regarding actual delivery timelines.

Thank you for your business, and should you have any questions, feel free to call us at (800) 258-
2473. 1 look forward to receiving the contract amendment for execution and return to you.

Best Regards,

/Q/t 7 ,é J T~

[

Sarah Jones
Director of Sales



